
 
MOGALE CITY LOCAL MUNICIPALITY 

 
RESULTS OF TENDERS AWARDED FOR THE MONTH OF MARCH 2017 

 
DEPARTMENT:  SOCIAL SERVICES 

TENDER NO DATE 
AWARDED 

DESCRIPTION SUCCESSFUL 
TENDERER/S 

AMOUNT ADDRESS HDI STATUS 

SS (SU) 
04/2017 

23 March 2017 Appointment of service 
providers for the leasing of 
Early Child Development 
Cetres (ECDC) for period of 
three (3) years. 

Little Angels 
Educare 
 
 
 
 
 
Birdsville Educare, 
Kings & Queens 
Academy and 
Khanya Educare JV 

R6 696.00 per 
month 
 
 
 
 
 
R9 600.00 per 
month 
 
There are no cost 
to be incurred by 
the municipality 
as the facilities 
will be leased out. 

2396 Sparrow Street 
Munsieville 
Mogale City 
 
Mogale Based 
 
 
4225 Mogorosi Street 
Kagiso 2 
 
Mogale Based 

100% HDI 
100% Female 
0% Youth 
 
Level 1 Contributor 
 
 
100% HDI 
100% Female 
0% Youth 
 
Non-compliant 

SS (SU) 
24/2017 

27 March 2017 Appointment of service 
provider for the packaging, 
supply & delivery of 
nutritional food supplement to 
Mogale City Local 
Municipality. 

Kaneka Trading 
Enterprise 

Tune of R4 150.00 
(VAT Incl) per 100 
packages 
 
Budget provision 
made to the value 
of R1 000 000 for 
financial year and 
2017/2018 budget 
provision will be 
made. 

381 Osiris Street 
Ruimsig Country 
Estate 
Mogale City 
 
Mogale Based 

100% HDI 
0% Female 
0% Youth 
 
Level 1 Contributor 

SS (SU) 
01/2017 

29 March 2017 Appointment of service 
providers for the provision of 
pauper and indigent burial 

Peniel Funeral 
Services (Pty) Ltd 
 

Budget amount of 
R457 602.00 and 
next three year 

Shop No. 5 Alrode 
Shopping Centre 
Bentonitte Street 

100% HDI 
50% Female 
0% Youth 



services for a three (3) year 
period for Mogale City Local 
Municipality. 

Soko Funeral 
Parlour 

estimate 
expenditure of 
R1.2m 

Alrode 
Mogale Based 
 
20115 Moilwa Street 
Riverside 
Kagiso  
 
Mogale Based 

 
Level 1 Contributor 
100% HDI 
0% Female 
100% Youth 
 
Level 1 Contributor 

SS (L) 
11/2017 

31 March 2017 Appointment of service 
provider for the supply, 
delivery, installation and 
maintenance of modular 
libraries with book security 
systems for Mogale City 
Libraries. 

Kwikspace Modular 
Building (Pty) Ltd 

Allocated budget of 
R3 million grant 
funding and will not 
exceed. 

32 Kareekloof Road 
Waterval Kliprivier 
 
Not Mogale Based 
 
 

 

 
 
DEPARTMENT:  INFRASTRUCTURE 

TENDER NO DATE 
AWARDED 

DESCRIPTION SUCCESSFUL 
TENDERER/S 

AMOUNT ADDRESS HDI STATUS 

I (W&S) 
14/2017 

30 March 2017 Appointment of service 
provider/s for the supply and 
delivery of laboratory 
chemicals and consumables 
on an as and when required 
basis for a period of three (3) 
years. 

Promolab (Pty) Ltd 
T/A Separations 
 
Monitoring and 
Control Laboratories 
 
 
Tox Solutions, Kits 
and Services 
 
National Separations 
(Pty) Ltd 
 
 
 
Chemitrix (Pty) Ltd 
 
 
 
 
 

Total proposed 
expenditure for 
three year period 
will amount to 
approximately R3 
million 

227 Main Avenue 
Ferndale 
 
Not Mogale Based 
 
10 Village Crescent 
Linbro Business Park 
Linbro Park 
 
Not Mogale Based 
 
 
12 Lily Road 
Brackenhurst 
 
Not Mogale Based 
 
 
2 Saturn Crescent  
Linbro Business Park 
 

0% HDI 
0% Female 
0% Youth 
Level 6 Contributor 
 
 
0% HDI 
0% Female 
0% Youth 
 
Level 5 Contributor 
 
 
0% HDI 
0% Female 
0% Youth 
 
Level 4 Contributor 
 
 
 



 
Air Products SA 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Metsi Chem 
International (Pty) 
Ltd 
 
 
 
 
Anatech Instruments 
(Pty) Ltd 
 
 
 
 
 
Merck (Pty) Ltd 

Not Mogale Based 
 
400 16th Road 
Central Park Block H 
Midrand 
 
Not Mogale Based 
 
 
Cnr Plain and Prevert 
Road 
Spartan 
Kempton Park 
 
Not Mogale Based 
 
 
No. 1 Hytor Street 
Chloorkop 
Kempton Park 
 
Not Mogale Based 
 
 
Meadowbrooke Estate 
Jacaranda Estate 
Olivedale 
 
Not Mogale Based 
 
 
1 Friesland Drive 
Long Meadow 
Business Estate 
Modderfontein 

 
 
 
0% HDI 
0% Female 
0% Youth 
 
Level 8 Contributor 
 
 
0% HDI 
0% Female 
0% Youth 
 
Level 3 Contributor 
 
 
 
100% HDI 
10% Female 
10% Youth 
 
Level 3 Contributor 
 
 
0% HDI 
50% Female 
0% Youth 
 
Level 7 Contributor 
 
 
It is multinational 
0% shareholding 
by RSA Citizens 

 
 
DEPARTMENT:  INFRASTRUCTURE 

TENDER NO DATE 
AWARDED 

DESCRIPTION SUCCESSFUL 
TENDERER/S 

AMOUNT ADDRESS HDI STATUS 

I (E) 
18/2016-B 

31 March 2017 Appointment of service 
provider for the supply, 

CANCELLED 
No acceptable bids 

  CANCELLED 



delivery, installation and 
commissioning of equipment 
in the 33KV and 11KV 
switchroom and OPGW from 
condale substation to 
complete and fully 
commission the 20MVA 
capacity upgrade from 
20MVA to 40MVA firm at 
Spruit Substation. 

received 

 
 
SUMMARY OF TENDERS FOR THE MONTH OF MARCH 2017 
 

TOTAL NUMBER OF TENDERS AWARDED 05 

TOTAL NUMBER OF TENDERS CANCELLED PRIOR TO AWARD 01 

TERMINATION OF CONTRACT DUE TO NON-PERFORMANCE 00 

TOTAL NUMBER OF EXTENSIONS OF SCOPE OF WORK 00 

EXTENSION OF TIME PERIOD OF TENDER 00 

TOTAL NUMBER OF TENDERS AWARDED TO MOGALE BASED 
SERVICE PROVIDERS 

04 

 
 
 
 
SUMMARY OF TENDERS AWARDED FOR THE MONTH OF MARCH 2017 
 

 TOTAL TO MOGALE BASED 
SERVICE PROVIDERS 

TO MAJORITY OWNED HDI 
COMPANIES (LEVEL 3 AND ABOVE) 

 
NUMBER OF TENDERS AWARDED 

05 04 06 

NUMBER OF EXTENSION OF SCOPE OF 
WORK OF CONTRACTS 

00 00 00 

TOTAL VALUE OF TENDERS AWARDED 
(INCLUDING EXTENSION OF SCOPE OF 
WORK OF EXISTING TENDERS) 

R 7,201 000 R1 600 000 05 

PERCENTAGES 100% 22.22%  

 


